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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 81,967,000.00 3,910,299.16 85,877,299.16 81,159,000.00 (831,423.77) 0.00 5,549,722.93 85,877,299.16 11,505,994.78 16,984,068.61 40,342,393.39 16,253,003.13 85,085,459.91 11,036,178.26 17,514,089.13 36,932,831.09 17,545,099.56 83,028,198.04 0.00 791,839.25 0.00 2,057,261.87

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 79,793,936.45 0.00 782,001.35 2,057,261.8782,633,199.673,048,199.6779,585,000.00 82,633,199.67 10,899,104.87 16,321,204.71 39,705,854.03 16,217,131.1436,296,291.7316,851,225.2310,429,288.35 0.0078,777,000.00 14,925,034.71(831,423.77) 0.00 4,687,623.44 81,851,198.32

Personnel Services 27,177,523.81 0.00 2,099.63 808,000.0027,987,623.442,318,623.4425,669,000.00 27,987,623.44 5,761,742.14 7,602,510.98 5,790,924.06 8,022,928.845,790,341.857,632,236.005,732,017.12 0.0025,669,000.00 8,830,346.630.00 0.00 2,318,623.44 27,985,523.81

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 21,003,623.55 0.00 2,087.40 0.0021,005,710.951,152,710.9519,853,000.00 21,005,710.95 5,078,901.32 5,373,453.31 5,270,349.56 5,281,501.575,269,767.355,399,278.335,053,076.30 0.0019,853,000.00 5,280,919.36(357,912.49) 0.00 1,510,623.44 21,003,623.55

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 21,003,623.55 0.00 2,087.40 0.0021,005,710.951,152,710.9519,853,000.00 21,005,710.95 5,078,901.32 5,373,453.31 5,270,349.56 5,281,501.575,269,767.355,399,278.335,053,076.30 0.0019,853,000.00 5,280,919.36(357,912.49) 0.00 1,510,623.44 21,003,623.55

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 19,853,000.00 1,152,710.95 21,005,710.95 19,853,000.00 (357,912.49) 0.00 1,510,623.44 21,005,710.95 5,078,901.32 5,373,453.31 5,270,349.56 5,280,919.36 5,053,076.3021,003,623.55 5,399,278.33 5,269,767.35 5,281,501.57 21,003,623.55 0.00 2,087.40 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 5,664,027.10 0.00 0.00 0.005,664,027.10308,027.105,356,000.00 5,664,027.10 592,727.27 2,112,633.40 394,678.89 2,563,987.54394,678.892,112,633.40592,727.27 0.005,356,000.00 2,563,987.54308,027.10 0.00 0.00 5,664,027.10

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 961,104.10 0.00 0.00 0.00961,104.1073,104.10888,000.00 961,104.10 233,727.27 240,243.40 241,678.89 245,454.54241,678.89240,243.40233,727.27 0.00888,000.00 245,454.5473,104.10 0.00 0.00 961,104.10

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 888,000.00 73,104.10 961,104.10 888,000.00 73,104.10 0.00 0.00 961,104.10 233,727.27 240,243.40 241,678.89 245,454.54 233,727.27961,104.10 240,243.40 241,678.89 245,454.54 961,104.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 282,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00282,000.000.00282,000.00 282,000.00 65,500.00 70,500.00 70,500.00 75,500.0070,500.0070,500.0065,500.00 0.00282,000.00 75,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 282,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 282,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00282,000.000.00282,000.00 282,000.00 65,500.00 70,500.00 70,500.00 75,500.0070,500.0070,500.0065,500.00 0.00282,000.00 75,500.000.00 0.00 0.00 282,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 282,000.00 0.00 282,000.00 282,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282,000.00 65,500.00 70,500.00 70,500.00 75,500.00 65,500.00282,000.00 70,500.00 70,500.00 75,500.00 282,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00240,000.0018,000.00222,000.00 240,000.00 228,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.0012,000.000.00228,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 222,000.00 18,000.00 240,000.00 222,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 240,000.00 228,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 228,000.00240,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 240,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 1,763,533.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,763,533.00107,533.001,656,000.00 1,763,533.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,763,533.000.000.000.00 0.001,656,000.00 1,763,533.00107,533.00 0.00 0.00 1,763,533.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,656,000.00 107,533.00 1,763,533.00 1,656,000.00 107,533.00 0.00 0.00 1,763,533.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,763,533.00 0.001,763,533.00 0.00 0.00 1,763,533.00 1,763,533.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 201,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00201,500.0016,500.00185,000.00 201,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201,500.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 201,500.0016,500.00 0.00 0.00 201,500.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 185,000.00 16,500.00 201,500.00 185,000.00 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 201,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 201,500.00 0.00201,500.00 0.00 0.00 201,500.00 201,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,731,390.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,731,390.0075,390.001,656,000.00 1,731,390.00 0.00 1,731,390.00 0.00 0.000.001,731,390.000.00 0.001,656,000.00 0.0075,390.00 0.00 0.00 1,731,390.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,656,000.00 75,390.00 1,731,390.00 1,656,000.00 75,390.00 0.00 0.00 1,731,390.00 0.00 1,731,390.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,731,390.00 1,731,390.00 0.00 0.00 1,731,390.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 202,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00202,500.0017,500.00185,000.00 202,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 202,500.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 202,500.0017,500.00 0.00 0.00 202,500.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 185,000.00 17,500.00 202,500.00 185,000.00 17,500.00 0.00 0.00 202,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 202,500.00 0.00202,500.00 0.00 0.00 202,500.00 202,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 497,873.16 0.00 0.00 0.00497,873.1686,873.16411,000.00 497,873.16 90,113.55 104,424.27 125,895.61 177,439.73125,895.61108,324.2786,213.55 0.00411,000.00 177,439.7386,873.16 0.00 0.00 497,873.16

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 48,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.0048,300.003,300.0045,000.00 48,300.00 11,700.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,400.0012,100.0016,000.007,800.00 0.0045,000.00 12,400.003,300.00 0.00 0.00 48,300.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 45,000.00 3,300.00 48,300.00 45,000.00 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 48,300.00 11,700.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,400.00 7,800.0048,300.00 16,000.00 12,100.00 12,400.00 48,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 401,373.16 0.00 0.00 0.00401,373.1680,373.16321,000.00 401,373.16 66,813.55 80,224.27 101,695.61 152,639.73101,695.6180,224.2766,813.55 0.00321,000.00 152,639.7380,373.16 0.00 0.00 401,373.16

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 321,000.00 80,373.16 401,373.16 321,000.00 80,373.16 0.00 0.00 401,373.16 66,813.55 80,224.27 101,695.61 152,639.73 66,813.55401,373.16 80,224.27 101,695.61 152,639.73 401,373.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 48,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.0048,200.003,200.0045,000.00 48,200.00 11,600.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,400.0012,100.0012,100.0011,600.00 0.0045,000.00 12,400.003,200.00 0.00 0.00 48,200.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 45,000.00 3,200.00 48,200.00 45,000.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 48,200.00 11,600.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,400.00 11,600.0048,200.00 12,100.00 12,100.00 12,400.00 48,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 12,000.00 0.00 12.23 808,000.00820,012.23771,012.2349,000.00 820,012.23 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.000.0012,000.000.00 0.0049,000.00 808,000.00(36,987.77) 0.00 808,000.00 820,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 12,000.00 0.00 12.23 808,000.00820,012.23771,012.2349,000.00 820,012.23 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.000.0012,000.000.00 0.0049,000.00 808,000.00(36,987.77) 0.00 808,000.00 820,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 49,000.00 (48,987.77) 12.23 49,000.00 (48,987.77) 0.00 0.00 12.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.23 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 810,000.00 810,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 808,000.00 810,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 808,000.00 0.00810,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 808,000.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 28,616,412.64 0.00 779,901.72 1,249,261.8730,645,576.23729,576.2329,916,000.00 30,645,576.23 5,137,362.73 8,718,693.73 9,914,929.97 8,194,202.306,505,949.889,218,989.234,697,271.23 0.0029,108,000.00 6,094,688.08(831,423.77) 0.00 2,369,000.00 29,865,674.51

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 841,476.01 0.00 0.00 12,240.00853,716.01(777,283.99)1,631,000.00 853,716.01 95,858.34 154,482.39 324,788.08 266,347.20324,788.08154,482.3995,858.34 0.001,631,000.00 278,587.20(810,283.99) 0.00 33,000.00 853,716.01

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 841,476.01 0.00 0.00 12,240.00853,716.01(777,283.99)1,631,000.00 853,716.01 95,858.34 154,482.39 324,788.08 266,347.20324,788.08154,482.3995,858.34 0.001,631,000.00 278,587.20(810,283.99) 0.00 33,000.00 853,716.01

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 134,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00134,900.00(380,100.00)515,000.00 134,900.00 85,900.00 9,000.00 0.00 40,000.000.009,000.0085,900.00 0.00515,000.00 40,000.00(380,100.00) 0.00 0.00 134,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 134,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00134,900.00(380,100.00)515,000.00 134,900.00 85,900.00 9,000.00 0.00 40,000.000.009,000.0085,900.00 0.00515,000.00 40,000.00(380,100.00) 0.00 0.00 134,900.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 515,000.00 (380,100.00) 134,900.00 515,000.00 (380,100.00) 0.00 0.00 134,900.00 85,900.00 9,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 85,900.00134,900.00 9,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 134,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 6,257,445.02 0.00 113,385.53 0.006,370,830.551,471,830.554,899,000.00 6,370,830.55 1,210,713.96 1,386,481.03 1,992,932.89 1,989,509.141,610,536.891,883,934.03773,464.96 0.004,899,000.00 1,667,317.14(864,169.45) 0.00 2,336,000.00 6,257,445.02

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 5,512,398.16 0.00 95,966.31 0.005,608,364.472,114,364.473,494,000.00 5,608,364.47 1,041,760.35 1,230,125.56 1,772,385.94 1,790,318.311,450,193.941,590,982.56680,903.35 0.003,494,000.00 1,468,126.312,114,364.47 0.00 0.00 5,512,398.16

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,494,000.00 2,114,364.47 5,608,364.47 3,494,000.00 2,114,364.47 0.00 0.00 5,608,364.47 1,041,760.35 1,230,125.56 1,772,385.94 1,468,126.31 680,903.355,512,398.16 1,590,982.56 1,450,193.94 1,790,318.31 5,512,398.16 0.00 95,966.31 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,600.001,600.000.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 1,600.001,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 245,390.30 0.00 17,419.22 0.00262,809.52(259,190.48)522,000.00 262,809.52 33,792.05 55,892.47 58,414.95 97,290.8358,414.9555,892.4733,792.05 0.00522,000.00 97,290.83(259,190.48) 0.00 0.00 245,390.30

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 167,228.00 0.00 0.00 0.00167,228.00(411,772.00)579,000.00 167,228.00 5,000.00 47,750.00 35,478.00 79,000.0035,478.0047,750.005,000.00 0.00579,000.00 79,000.00(411,772.00) 0.00 0.00 167,228.00
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Office Equipment 5020321002 329,000.00 (161,772.00) 167,228.00 329,000.00 (161,772.00) 0.00 0.00 167,228.00 5,000.00 47,750.00 35,478.00 79,000.00 5,000.00167,228.00 47,750.00 35,478.00 79,000.00 167,228.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 250,000.00 (250,000.00) 0.00 250,000.00 (250,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 81,504.00 0.00 0.00 0.0081,504.00(222,496.00)304,000.00 81,504.00 0.00 0.00 60,204.00 21,300.000.0060,204.000.00 0.00304,000.00 21,300.00(222,496.00) 0.00 0.00 81,504.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 304,000.00 (222,496.00) 81,504.00 304,000.00 (222,496.00) 0.00 0.00 81,504.00 0.00 0.00 60,204.00 21,300.00 0.0081,504.00 60,204.00 0.00 21,300.00 81,504.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 249,324.56 0.00 0.00 0.00249,324.56249,324.560.00 249,324.56 130,161.56 52,713.00 66,450.00 0.0066,450.00129,105.0053,769.56 0.000.00 0.00(2,086,675.44) 0.00 2,336,000.00 249,324.56

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,718,903.19 0.00 0.00 20,364.281,739,267.47(606,732.53)2,346,000.00 1,739,267.47 283,549.13 538,955.70 289,813.96 606,584.40289,813.96538,955.70283,549.13 0.002,346,000.00 626,948.68(606,732.53) 0.00 0.00 1,739,267.47

Water Expenses 5020401000 93,061.36 0.00 0.00 0.0093,061.36(302,938.64)396,000.00 93,061.36 14,568.92 30,766.22 16,141.97 31,584.2516,141.9730,766.2214,568.92 0.00396,000.00 31,584.25(302,938.64) 0.00 0.00 93,061.36

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,625,841.83 0.00 0.00 20,364.281,646,206.11(303,793.89)1,950,000.00 1,646,206.11 268,980.21 508,189.48 273,671.99 575,000.15273,671.99508,189.48268,980.21 0.001,950,000.00 595,364.43(303,793.89) 0.00 0.00 1,646,206.11

Communication Expenses 5020500000 543,897.34 0.00 48,714.05 1,799.00594,410.39(215,589.61)810,000.00 594,410.39 112,479.52 185,929.23 104,143.32 141,345.27104,143.32188,771.73109,637.02 0.00810,000.00 143,144.27(215,589.61) 0.00 0.00 545,696.34

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 333,408.78 0.00 41,960.00 0.00375,368.78191,368.78184,000.00 375,368.78 72,399.46 146,597.58 70,307.74 44,104.0070,307.74146,597.5872,399.46 0.00184,000.00 44,104.00191,368.78 0.00 0.00 333,408.78

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 163,308.12 0.00 0.00 1,799.00165,107.12(190,892.88)356,000.00 165,107.12 40,080.06 28,313.11 16,491.00 78,423.9516,491.0031,155.6137,237.56 0.00356,000.00 80,222.95(190,892.88) 0.00 0.00 165,107.12

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 (60,000.00) 0.00 60,000.00 (60,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 296,000.00 (130,892.88) 165,107.12 296,000.00 (130,892.88) 0.00 0.00 165,107.12 40,080.06 28,313.11 16,491.00 80,222.95 37,237.56165,107.12 31,155.61 16,491.00 78,423.95 163,308.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,799.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 47,180.44 0.00 6,754.05 0.0053,934.49(156,065.51)210,000.00 53,934.49 0.00 11,018.54 17,344.58 18,817.3217,344.5811,018.540.00 0.00210,000.00 18,817.32(156,065.51) 0.00 0.00 47,180.44

Cable, Satellite, Telegraph and Radio Expenses 5020504000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(60,000.00)60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00(60,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 116,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00116,400.00(600.00)117,000.00 116,400.00 19,400.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 48,500.0029,100.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 48,500.00(600.00) 0.00 0.00 116,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 116,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00116,400.00(600.00)117,000.00 116,400.00 19,400.00 19,400.00 29,100.00 48,500.0029,100.0019,400.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 48,500.00(600.00) 0.00 0.00 116,400.00

Professional Services 5021100000 58,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.0058,240.0058,240.000.00 58,240.00 0.00 58,240.00 0.00 0.000.0058,240.000.00 0.000.00 0.0058,240.00 0.00 0.00 58,240.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 58,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.0058,240.0058,240.000.00 58,240.00 0.00 58,240.00 0.00 0.000.0058,240.000.00 0.000.00 0.0058,240.00 0.00 0.00 58,240.00

General Services 5021200000 11,756,688.31 0.00 522,609.52 1,188,958.5913,468,256.422,899,256.4210,569,000.00 13,468,256.42 2,024,421.27 4,320,098.30 3,664,876.81 3,101,128.542,311,040.204,320,098.302,024,421.27 0.009,761,000.00 2,936,250.523,707,256.42 0.00 0.00 12,945,646.90

Janitorial Services 5021202000 269,328.66 0.00 110,671.34 0.00380,000.000.00380,000.00 380,000.00 0.00 86,758.30 91,391.80 91,178.5691,391.8086,758.300.00 0.00380,000.00 91,178.560.00 0.00 0.00 269,328.66

Security Services 5021203000 1,447,885.73 0.00 184,061.20 689,053.072,321,000.000.002,321,000.00 2,321,000.00 9,481.27 0.00 2,127,457.53 664,783.54773,620.920.009,481.27 0.002,321,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,136,938.80

Other General Services 5021299000 10,039,473.92 0.00 227,876.98 499,905.5210,767,256.422,899,256.427,868,000.00 10,767,256.42 2,014,940.00 4,233,340.00 1,446,027.48 2,345,166.441,446,027.484,233,340.002,014,940.00 0.007,060,000.00 2,845,071.963,707,256.42 0.00 0.00 10,539,379.44

Other General Services 5021299099 7,868,000.00 2,899,256.42 10,767,256.42 7,060,000.00 3,707,256.42 0.00 0.00 10,767,256.42 2,014,940.00 4,233,340.00 1,446,027.48 2,845,071.96 2,014,940.0010,539,379.44 4,233,340.00 1,446,027.48 2,345,166.44 10,039,473.92 0.00 227,876.98 0.00 499,905.52

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 229,218.90 0.00 0.00 0.00229,218.90(682,781.10)912,000.00 229,218.90 99,073.09 62,869.36 55,254.31 12,022.1455,254.3162,869.3699,073.09 0.00912,000.00 12,022.14(682,781.10) 0.00 0.00 229,218.90

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 95,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.0095,030.00(354,970.00)450,000.00 95,030.00 43,050.00 17,050.00 34,460.00 470.0034,460.0017,050.0043,050.00 0.00450,000.00 470.00(354,970.00) 0.00 0.00 95,030.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 150,000.00 (54,970.00) 95,030.00 150,000.00 (54,970.00) 0.00 0.00 95,030.00 43,050.00 17,050.00 34,460.00 470.00 43,050.0095,030.00 17,050.00 34,460.00 470.00 95,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 5021305007 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 150,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 134,188.90 0.00 0.00 0.00134,188.90(177,811.10)312,000.00 134,188.90 56,023.09 45,819.36 20,794.31 11,552.1420,794.3145,819.3656,023.09 0.00312,000.00 11,552.14(177,811.10) 0.00 0.00 134,188.90

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 312,000.00 (177,811.10) 134,188.90 312,000.00 (177,811.10) 0.00 0.00 134,188.90 56,023.09 45,819.36 20,794.31 11,552.14 56,023.09134,188.90 45,819.36 20,794.31 11,552.14 134,188.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(150,000.00)150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.00(150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 75,529.18 0.00 0.00 0.0075,529.18(179,470.82)255,000.00 75,529.18 8,852.90 38,426.28 14,000.00 14,250.0014,000.0038,426.288,852.90 0.00255,000.00 14,250.00(179,470.82) 0.00 0.00 75,529.18

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 5,701.06 0.00 0.00 0.005,701.06(18,298.94)24,000.00 5,701.06 2,951.06 0.00 2,750.00 0.002,750.000.002,951.06 0.0024,000.00 0.00(18,298.94) 0.00 0.00 5,701.06

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 24,000.00 (18,298.94) 5,701.06 24,000.00 (18,298.94) 0.00 0.00 5,701.06 2,951.06 0.00 2,750.00 0.00 2,951.065,701.06 0.00 2,750.00 0.00 5,701.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 48,378.75 0.00 0.00 0.0048,378.75(149,621.25)198,000.00 48,378.75 1,500.00 21,378.75 11,250.00 14,250.0011,250.0021,378.751,500.00 0.00198,000.00 14,250.00(149,621.25) 0.00 0.00 48,378.75

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 21,449.37 0.00 0.00 0.0021,449.37(11,550.63)33,000.00 21,449.37 4,401.84 17,047.53 0.00 0.000.0017,047.534,401.84 0.0033,000.00 0.00(11,550.63) 0.00 0.00 21,449.37

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 6,883,714.69 0.00 95,192.62 25,900.007,004,807.31(857,192.69)7,862,000.00 7,004,807.31 1,197,114.52 1,944,811.44 3,440,020.60 1,974,515.611,767,273.121,944,811.441,197,114.52 0.007,862,000.00 327,668.13(857,192.69) 0.00 0.00 6,909,614.69

Representation Expenses 5029903000 420,463.27 0.00 5,482.62 25,900.00451,845.89(95,154.11)547,000.00 451,845.89 50,536.29 69,293.55 126,646.48 173,986.95126,646.4869,293.5550,536.29 0.00547,000.00 199,886.95(95,154.11) 0.00 0.00 446,363.27

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 6,424,728.40 0.00 89,710.00 0.006,514,438.40(650,561.60)7,165,000.00 6,514,438.40 1,138,085.96 1,861,672.48 3,307,969.96 1,789,747.481,635,222.481,861,672.481,138,085.96 0.007,165,000.00 117,000.00(650,561.60) 0.00 0.00 6,424,728.40

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 7,165,000.00 (1,030,911.60) 6,134,088.40 7,165,000.00 (1,030,911.60) 0.00 0.00 6,134,088.40 1,071,385.96 1,753,372.48 3,178,619.96 41,000.00 1,071,385.966,044,378.40 1,753,372.48 1,505,872.48 1,713,747.48 6,044,378.40 0.00 89,710.00 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 380,350.00 380,350.00 0.00 380,350.00 0.00 0.00 380,350.00 66,700.00 108,300.00 129,350.00 76,000.00 66,700.00380,350.00 108,300.00 129,350.00 76,000.00 380,350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 3,926.62 0.00 0.00 0.003,926.623,926.620.00 3,926.62 897.89 2,761.73 267.00 0.00267.002,761.73897.89 0.000.00 0.003,926.62 0.00 0.00 3,926.62

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 0.00 3,926.62 3,926.62 0.00 3,926.62 0.00 0.00 3,926.62 897.89 2,761.73 267.00 0.00 897.893,926.62 2,761.73 267.00 0.00 3,926.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 34,596.40 0.00 0.00 0.0034,596.40(115,403.60)150,000.00 34,596.40 7,594.38 11,083.68 5,137.16 10,781.185,137.1611,083.687,594.38 0.00150,000.00 10,781.18(115,403.60) 0.00 0.00 34,596.40

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 150,000.00 (115,403.60) 34,596.40 150,000.00 (115,403.60) 0.00 0.00 34,596.40 7,594.38 11,083.68 5,137.16 10,781.18 7,594.3834,596.40 11,083.68 5,137.16 10,781.18 34,596.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0024,000,000.000.0024,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.0024,000,000.000.000.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0024,000,000.000.0024,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.0024,000,000.000.000.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0024,000,000.000.0024,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.0024,000,000.000.000.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00

Buildings 5060404001 24,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,382,000.00 165,222.69 2,547,222.69 2,382,000.00 0.00 0.00 165,222.69 2,547,222.69 606,889.91 662,863.90 636,539.36 640,597.62 2,546,890.79 606,889.91 662,863.90 636,539.36 640,597.62 2,546,890.79 0.00 331.90 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,382,000.00 165,222.69 2,547,222.69 2,382,000.00 0.00 0.00 165,222.69 2,547,222.69 606,889.91 662,863.90 636,539.36 640,597.62 2,546,890.79 606,889.91 662,863.90 636,539.36 640,597.62 2,546,890.79 0.00 331.90 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.80 687,370.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.80 687,370.80 0.00 9,506.00 0.00 0.00

For payment of Personnel Benefits 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.80 687,370.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.80 687,370.80 0.00 9,506.00 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.80 687,370.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.80 687,370.80 0.00 9,506.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 687,370.80 0.00 9,506.00 0.00696,876.80696,876.800.00 696,876.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 687,370.800.000.000.00 0.000.00 687,370.800.00 0.00 696,876.80 687,370.80

Peformance Based Bonus - Civilian 5010299014 0.00 696,876.80 696,876.80 0.00 696,876.800.00 0.00 696,876.80 687,370.800.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00687,370.80 9,506.00687,370.80 0.00687,370.80 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 81,967,000.00 3,910,299.16 85,877,299.16 81,159,000.00 (831,423.77) 0.00 5,549,722.93 85,877,299.16 11,505,994.78 16,984,068.61 40,342,393.39 16,253,003.13 85,085,459.91 11,036,178.26 17,514,089.13 36,932,831.09 17,545,099.56 83,028,198.04 0.00 791,839.25 0.00 2,057,261.87
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